MARSHALL COUNTY
SUPERIOR COURT NO. 2

TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS BUREAU
574-936-8922

PAYMENT OPTIONS: (PLEASE WAIT 7 DAYS)

NO PERSONAL OR COMPANY CHECKS

View your case: mycase.in.gov

Money Order or Cashier Check
Mail with ticket, payable to:
MARSHALL COUNTY CLERK
211 W. Madison Street, Plymouth, IN 46563
Receipt will only be retumned if self-addressed,
stamped envelope is provided.

Cash
Bring ticket when paying in person at the Courthouse
211 W. Madison Street, Plymouth, IN 46563

Credit Card - (Processing fee applies)
PayGov at (866) 480-8552 or in the Clerk's Office

MOTORIST OPTIONS:
You have been issued a Complaint & Summons
traffic ticket. If your violation is listed as a payable
fine, you may resolve your ticket in one of the
following ways:

+ Pay your ticket by the Court Appearance Date.
+ Deny your ticket and contact the traffic clerk to
schedule a bench trial (self-representation).
+ Deny your ticket, hire an attomey to contact the
court and schedule a pre-trial conference.
+ Contact the clerk to request an extension
of time to respond, if allowed.

Traffic Infractions Schedule of Judgments
Effective July 1, 2023
Fees Subject to Change

Pursuant to the Authority vested in the Court to
establish a Traffic Violations Bureau |.C. 34-28-5-7,
the Court now establishes its Schedule of Judgments
to be imposed for the following traffic violations

when paid through the Traffic Violations Bureau.

FAILURE TO PAY PRIOR TO YOUR APPEARANCE
DATE, OR FAILURE TO APPEAR FOR MANDATORY
COURT, CAN RESULT IN DEFAULT JUDGMENT,
FINES AND SUSPENSION OF DRIVING PRIVILEGES.

FINE SCHEDULE

Payable Fine - Court Appearance Not Required

Safety Belt Violations

Child Restraint Violations
Failure to Wear/Apply Seatbelt Properfy

Speeding Violations

1 - 15 MPH over limit
16 - 25 MPH over limit
26 or more MPH over limit
ADDITIONAL $25.00 IN WORK/SCHOOL ZONES

Infraction Violations
Following Too Closely; Left of Center
Unsafe Vehicle; Improper or Faulty Equipment
Improper: Stopping; Standing; Parking; Passing
Unsafe: Start; Lane Movement

Failure To: Dim Headlights; Yield Right of Way; Properly Signal

Operator's License: Expired; Failure to Carry;
Incorrect Information; Address Not Updated

Registration: Expired; Failure to Carry or Sign; False or Fictitious
Disregard: Stop; Yield; Traffic Control Device; Police Officer

Failure to Yield: Pedestrian; Funeral Procession
Failure to Yield: Emergency Vehicle

Commercial Motor Vehicle Violations

Permit/Load: Qver Size or Weight; Insecure;

Registered/Gross Weight Violations

Load: Leaky or Projecting

FMCSR: Logs; Medical Cards; Inspections;
Radar Detectors, Cell Phane Violations, etc.

Miscellaneous Violations
DNR: Class C Infraction Violations
DNR: Hunter Orange Violation
Golf Cart Violations
Littering: Under 10#
Motorcycle/Moped Violations
Obstructed Window/Window Tint Violation
Open Container
Telecomuunication Device Violation

Mandatory Court Appearance
Dealer/Interim Plate Violation
Driving While Suspended
Dyed Fuel Violations
Leamer Permit Violations (Age 18 and younger)
Littering: Over 10#
"Mandatory Court” Written on Ticket by Officer
Minor Consuming/In Possession of Alcohol
Minor Smoking/Vaping
Qperator Never Licensed
Operating Vehicle without Financial Respensibility
Passing Loading/Unloading School Bus
Possession of Paraphemaia
Reckless Driving
Speeding in Worksite with Workers Present
Throwing Buming Material from Moving Vehicle

$ 25.00
$ 25.00

$159.00
$169.00
$174.00

$174.00
$174.00
$174.00
$174.00
$174.00
$174.00

$174.00
$174.00
$174.00
$174.00

$174.00
$174.00
$174.00
$274.00

$174.00
$ 2500
$174.00
$249.00
$174.00
$174.00
$174.00
$174.00



From

Marshall County Clerk
Traffic Division
211 West Madison Street
Plymouth, IN 46563




