MARSHALL COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT NO. 2

TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS BUREAU 574-936-8922

PAYMENT OPTIONS: (PLEASE WAIT 7 DAYS)

NO PERSONAL OR COMPANY CHECKS

View your case: mycase.in.gov

Money Order or Cashier Check

Mail with ticket, payable to: MARSHALL COUNTY CLERK 211 W. Madison Street, Plymouth, IN 46563 Receipt will only be returned if self-addressed. stamped envelope is provided.

Cash

Bring ticket when paying in person at the Courthouse 211 W. Madison Street, Plymouth, IN 46563

Credit Card - (Processing fee applies) PayGov at (866) 480-8552 or in the Clerk's Office

MOTORIST OPTIONS:

You have been issued a Complaint & Summons traffic ticket. If your violation is listed as a payable fine, you may resolve your ticket in one of the following ways:

- Pay your ticket by the Court Appearance Date.
- Deny your ticket and contact the traffic clerk to schedule a bench trial (self-representation).
- . Deny your ticket, hire an attorney to contact the court and schedule a pre-trial conference.
- Contact the clerk to request an extension of time to respond, if allowed.

Traffic Infractions Schedule of Judgments Effective July 1, 2023

Fees Subject to Change

Pursuant to the Authority vested in the Court to establish a Traffic Violations Bureau I.C. 34-28-5-7, the Court now establishes its Schedule of Judgments to be imposed for the following traffic violations when paid through the Traffic Violations Bureau.

FAILURE TO PAY PRIOR TO YOUR APPEARANCE DATE, OR FAILURE TO APPEAR FOR MANDATORY COURT, CAN RESULT IN DEFAULT JUDGMENT, FINES AND SUSPENSION OF DRIVING PRIVILEGES.

FINE SCHEDULE

Payable Fine - Court Appearance Not Required

\$ 25.00

\$ 25.00

Safety Belt Violations

Child Restraint Violations

Failure to Wear/Apply Seatbelt Properly

ADDITIONAL \$25.00 IN WORK/SCHOOL ZONES

Speeding Violations	
1 - 15 MPH over limit	\$159.00
16 - 25 MPH over limit	\$169.00
26 or more MPH over limit	\$174.00

Infrastica Violeticas

Infraction Violations	
Following Too Closely; Left of Center	\$174.00
Unsafe Vehicle; Improper or Faulty Equipment	\$174.00
Improper: Stopping; Standing; Parking; Passing	\$174.00
Unsafe: Start; Lane Movement	\$174.00
Failure To: Dim Headlights; Yield Right of Way; Properly Signal	\$174.00
Operator's License: Expired; Failure to Carry;	\$174.00
Incorrect Information; Address Not Updated	
Registration: Expired; Failure to Carry or Sign; False or Fictitious	\$174.00
Disregard: Stop; Yield; Traffic Control Device; Police Officer	\$174.00
Failure to Yield: Pedestrian; Funeral Procession	\$174.00
Failure to Yield: Emergency Vehicle	\$174.00

Commercial Motor Vehicle Violations

Permit/Load: Over Size or Weight; Insecure;	\$174.00
Registered/Gross Weight Violations	\$174.00
Load: Leaky or Projecting	\$174.00
FMCSR: Logs; Medical Cards; Inspections;	\$274.00
Radar Detectors Cell Phone Violations etc.	

Miscellaneous Violations

wiscenaneous violations	
DNR: Class C Infraction Violations	\$174.00
DNR: Hunter Orange Violation	\$ 25.00
Golf Cart Violations	\$174.00
Littering: Under 10#	\$249.00
Motorcycle/Moped Violations	\$174.00
Obstructed Window/Window Tint Violation	\$174.00
Open Container	\$174.00
Telecompunication Device Violation	\$174.00

Mandatory Court Appearance

Dealer/Interim Plate Violation Driving While Suspended Dyed Fuel Violations Learner Permit Violations (Age 18 and younger) Littering: Over 10# "Mandatory Court" Written on Ticket by Officer Minor Consuming/In Possession of Alcohol Minor Smoking/Vaping Operator Never Licensed Operating Vehicle without Financial Responsibility Passing Loading/Unloading School Bus Possession of Paraphernaia

Reckless Driving

Speeding in Worksite with Workers Present Throwing Burning Material from Moving Vehicle

From			

Marshall County Clerk Traffic Division 211 West Madison Street Plymouth, IN 46563